
Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY MI-U1 USB Condenser Microphone. Please read 
this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need any assistance, 
please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon order 
number.

Package Contents
USB Condenser Microphone                                                         
Desktop Tripod                                                                               
User Manual                                                                                   

Product Diagram

Specifications Frequency Response Curve & Polar Pattern

Getting Started
Recommended Microphone Placement
Correct microphone placement relative to the sound source is crucial to sound quality. 
Ensure correct direction, angle, and distance. This microphone has a cardioid polar 
pattern, so it records sound sources that are directly in front of the microphone, sharply 
reducing the effect of unwanted sound from other directions. 

Model

Capsule Type

Polar Pattern

Frequency Response

Sensitivity

Maximum Sound Pressure Level

Signal-to-Noise Ratio

Dynamic Range

Equivalent Noise Level

Impedance

Sampling Rate

Bit Rate

Total Harmonic Distortion

Power Supply

Output Power

Interfaces

Operating System Compatibility

Cable Length

Dimensions

Weight

MI-U1

Condenser capsule (with 25mm / 1” diaphragm)

Cardioid

30Hz - 18kHz

-36dB ±2dB (0dB = 1V/Pa at 1kHz)

130dB (at 1kHz ≤1% THD)

89dB

≥90dB

15dBA

16 ohms

48kHz

16bit

0.009%

DC 5V USB

130mW

USB-B, 3.5mm audio jack

Windows, Mac OS X, iOS

1.8m / 5.9ft

48 × 187mm / 1.89” × 7.36”

386g / 13.6oz

●  Face the front of the microphone (AUKEY logo on the front; controls on the right)
●  Face the side of the microphone; not the top
●  Adjust distance of microphone to get good sound levels and avoid distortion
●  The USB mic is also suitable for use with acoustic and electric instruments. For recording, 
    place near the source of the sound, for example, the sound hole of the acoustic guitar.

Setting up the Microphone
The microphone is compatible with many different music recording, podcasting and 
production software. You will need to follow their instructions for a detailed setup guide. 
However, you can usually setup the USB mic by selecting it as the audio input in the 
audio interface settings in the preferences.

Mac Setup
Open System Preferences > click the Sound icon > select Input > select AUKEY microphone 
as default device

Windows 7 Setup
●  Open Start Menu > Control Panel > Sound
●  Click Playback tab > select AUKEY microphone as default device (green check mark)
●  Click Recording tab > select AUKEY microphone as default device (green check mark)
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Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf von AUKEY MI-U1 USB Kondensor MiKrophon. Lesen Sie bitte 
diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und bewahren im sicheren Platz für 
zukünftige Referenz auf. Sollten Sie jegliche Unterstützung brauchen, kontaktieren Sie 
bitte unser Support-Team mit Ihrer Produktmodellnummer und Amazon-Bestellnummer.
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USB Kondensatormikrofon                                                     
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Produkt -Diagramm
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Windows 8 Setup
●  Open Settings Menu > Control Panel > Hardware and Sound > select Manage Audio 
     Devices
●  Click Playback tab > select AUKEY microphone as default device (green check mark)
●  Click Recording tab > select AUKEY microphone as default device (green check mark)

Using the Microphone Controls
PAD Switch: If the sound input level is excessively high, use the PAD (Passive Attenuation 
Device) switch to reduce distortion by reducing sound input level (-10dB)
Low Cut Switch: Reduces unwanted low frequency sound such as from traffic, wind, 
and handling or being very close to the microphone. Leave off (flat line) to fully capture 
bass sound
Gain Control: Adjust high enough so that the microphone receives enough sound 
(compared to background noise or ‘hiss’) but not so high that sound is distorted

FAQ
Do I need to separately install a driver? 
The AUKEY microphone is plug and play. You don’t need to install a separate driver to 
use it with software such Skype or Garage Band (remember to set the AUKEY mic as 
default audio device). Specialized software for audio editing, recording, and podcasting 
must be separately downloaded online.  

It sounds like the microphone is far away from me.
Check that the AUKEY mic is selected and not the internal mic on the computer. Also 
pay attention to mic position and orientation.

Can I use it with my iPad?
Yes. You’ll need to purchase an additional Lightning to USB adapter (MFi certified 
recommended). 

Can I use it with a conventional audio mixer? 
No. This product is designed to work with USB connections only. 

Can I use two microphones simultaneously? 
Yes. Please ensure that your recording, podcasting, or other output software supports 
this feature.

Frequenzgangskurve & Polares Muster 

Starten
Empfehlende Mikrofonsplatzierung 
Richtige Mikrofonsplatzierung gegenüber die Stimmequelle ist bedeutend für die 
Tonqualität. Gewährleisten Sie bitte die richtige Richtung und Distanz sowie den 
geeigneten Winkel. Dieser Mikrofon hat Kardioide-Richtcharakteristik, damit er die 
Stimmequelle empfängt, die direkt vor dem Mikrofon ist. Deshalb kann der Mikrofon 
den unerwünschten Lärm von anreden stark verringern. 

Courbe de Fréquence de Réponse & Directivité

Pour Commencer
Placement de Microphone Recommandé
Le placement correct du microphone par rapport à la source sonore est crucial pour la 
qualité sonore. Assurez-vous que la direction, l'angle et la distance sont corrects. Ce 
microphone a une directivité cardioïde, de sorte qu'il enregistre des sources sonores 
directement devant le microphone, réduisant considérablement l'effet des sons 
indésirables d'autres directions. 

●  Faites face à l'avant du microphone (logo AUKEY à l'avant, contrôles à droite)
●  Faites face au côté du microphone; pas le top
●  Régler la distance du microphone pour obtenir de bons niveaux sonores et éviter les 
     distorsions
●  Le microphone USB est également adapté pour être utilisé avec des instruments 
    acoustiques et électriques. Pour l'enregistrement, placez près de la source du son, par 
     exemple, le trou de son de la guitare acoustique

Installation du microphone
Le microphone est compatible avec de nombreux logiciels d'enregistrement, de 
podcasting et de production différents. Vous devrez suivre leurs instructions pour un 
guide d'installation détaillé. Cependant, vous pouvez généralement configurer le 
micro USB en le sélectionnant comme entrée audio dans les paramètres de l'interface 
audio dans les préférences.

Installation du Mac
Ouvrez Préférences système> cliquez sur l'icône Son> sélectionnez Entrée> sélectionnez 
AUKEY microphone comme périphérique par défaut

Installation de Windows 7
●  Ouvrez le Menu Commencer> Panneau de contrôle> Son
●  Cliquez sur l'onglet Lecture> sélectionnez le AUKEY microphone comme périphérique 

●  Frente al micrófono (logotipo de AUKEY en el frente; controles a la derecha)
●  Frente al lado del micrófono; no la parte superior
●  Ajuste la distancia del micrófono para obtener buenos niveles de sonido y evitar la 
    distorsión
●  El Micrófono USB también es adecuado para su uso con instrumentos acústicos y 
    eléctricos. Para la grabación, coloque cerca de la fuente del sonido, por ejemplo, 
    el orificio de sonido de la guitarra acústica

Configuración del micrófono
El micrófono es compatible con muchos diferentes de grabación de música, podcasts 
y software de producción. Usted tendrá que seguir sus instrucciones para una guía de 
configuración detallada. Sin embargo, generalmente se puede configurar el micrófono 
USB seleccionando como la entrada de audio en la configuración de la interfaz de 
audio el prefijo definido.

Configuración de Mac
Abra Preferencias del Sistema> clic en el icono de sonido> seleccione Entrada> 
seleccione el AUKEY micrófono como dispositivo predeterminado

Instalación de Windows 7
●  Abra menú Inicio> Control de Panel > Sonido

●  Affrontare la parte anteriore del microfono (logo di AUKEY sul davanti; comandi a 
    destra)
●  Affrontare il lato del microfono; Non la parte superiore
●  Regolare la distanza del microfono per ottenere buoni livelli sonori e evitare distorsioni
●  Il microfono USB è adatto anche per gli strumenti acustici ed elettrici. Per la registrazione, 
    collocare vicino alla sorgente del suono, ad esempio, il buco del suono della chitarra 
     acustica.

Impostazione del Microfono
Il microfono è compatibile con molti software di registrazione musicale, podcasting e 
di produzione. Dovrete seguire le istruzioni per una guida di installazione dettagliata. 
Tuttavia, di solito è possibile impostare il microfono USB selezionandolo come ingresso 
audio nelle impostazioni dell'interfaccia audio nelle prefigurazioni.

Impostazione di Mac
Aprire Preferenze di Sistema > Fare clic sull'icona Suono > Selezionare Ingresso > Selezionare 
il microfono AUKEY come dispositivo predefinito

Impostazione di Windows 7
●  Aprire Menu Iniziale > Pannello di Controllo > Suono
●  Fare clic sulla scheda Riproduzione > Selezionare il microfono AUKEY come dispositivo 

Curva de Respuesta de Frecuencia & Patrón Polar

Empezando
Ubicación Recomendada del Micrófono
La correcta colocación del micrófono en relación con la fuente de sonido es crucial 
para la calidad de sonido. Asegure la dirección, el ángulo y la distancia correctas. Este 
micrófono tiene un patrón polar cardioide, por lo que registra fuentes sonoras que están 
directamente delante del micrófono, reduciendo drásticamente el efecto del sonido 
no deseado desde otras direcciones.

Curva di Risposta in frequenza e Modello Polare

Dare Inizio
Posizionamento Consigliato di Microfono
Il posizionamento corretto del microfono rispetto alla sorgente sonora è cruciale per la 
qualità del suono. Assicurare la giusta direzione, l'angolo e la distanza. Questo microfono 
ha un modello polare cardioide, in modo da registrare fonti audio direttamente davanti 
al microfono, riducendo notevolmente l'effetto del suono indesiderato da altre direzioni.

Merci d’avoir acheté le AUKEY MI-U1 Microphone à Condensateur USB. Veuillez lire 
attentivement ce mode d’emploi et le garder dans un endroit sûr pour référence future. 
Si vous avez besoin des aides, veuillez contacter notre équipe de service client avec 
le numéro de modèle et votre numéro de commande Amazon.

Contenus de l’Emballage
Microphone à Condensateur USB                                             
Trépied de Bureau                                                                       
Mode d’Emploi                                                                             

Diagramme du Produit

Commutateur Coupe-Bas

Contrôle du Gain
de Microphone

Contrôle du volume
pour Casque 

Prise Casque 3,5 mm

Sortie USB

Commutateur PAD(-10dB)

Gracias por comprar AUKEY MI-U1 Micrófono de Condensador USB. Por favor, lea 
atentamente el manual usuario y consérvelo para futuras consultas. Si necesita 
cualquier ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de servicio con su número 
de modelo del producto y su número de orden de Amazon.

Contenidos del Paquete
Micrófono de Condensador USB                                            
Trípode de Sobremesa                                                             
Manual Usuario                                                                          

Diagrama del Producto

Interruptor de Corte Bajo

Control de Ganancia
del Micrófono

Control de Volumen
de Auricular

Toma de Auricular
de 3,5mm 

Salida USB

Interruptor PAD (-10dB)

Grazie per acquistare l’AUKEY MI-U1 Microfono a Condensatore USB. Si prega di leggere 
attentamente il manuale d’uso e di conservarlo per un riferimento futuro. In caso di 
qualsiasi assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro gruppo di supporto, munito del 
numero di modello del Suo prodotto e del numero d’ordine di Amazon.

Contenuti del Pacco
Microfono a Condensatore USB                                                   
Treppiede da Tavolo                                                                      
Manuale d’Uso                                                                                

Diagramma del Prodotto

Interruttore a Basso Taglio

Controllo del Guadagno 
di Microfono

Controllo del Volume 
delle Cuffie

3,5mm Jack delle Cuffie

Uscita USB

Interruttore PAD (-10dB)

Spezifikationen
Modell

Kapseltyp

Richtcharakteristik

Frequenzgang

Empfindlichkeit

Maximaler Schalldruckpegel

Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis

Dynamiksreichweite

Äquivalenter Lärmpegel

Impedanz

Abtastfrequenz  

Bit-Rate

Klirrfaktor

Stromversorgung

Ausgangsleistung

Schnittstelle

Betriebsystem-Kompatibilität

Kabellänge

Abmessungen

Gewicht

MI-U1

Kondensatorkapsel (mit 25mm / 1” Diaphragma)

Kardioide

30Hz - 18kHz

-36dB ±2dB (0dB = 1V/Pa bei 1kHz)

130dB (bei 1kHz ≤1% THD)

89dB

≥90dB

15dBA

16 ohms

48kHz

16bit

0,009%

DC 5V USB

130mW

USB-B, 3,5mm Audiobuchse

Windows, Mac OS X, IOS

1,8m / 5,9ft

48 × 187mm / 1,89” × 7,36”

386g / 13,6oz

Spécifications
Modèl

Type de Capsule

Courbe de Directivité
Fréquence de Réponse

Sensibilité

Niveau de Pression Sonore 
Maximum

Ratio Signal-à-Bruit

Plage Dynamique

Niveau de Bruit Equivalent
Impédance

Taux d'échantillonnage

Débit Binaire

Distorsion Harmonique Totale

Alimentation
Puissance de sortie

Interfaces

Compatibilité du Système 
d'Exploitation

Longueur de Câble

Dimensions

Poids

MI-U1

Capsule de condensateur (avec 25 mm / 1" 
diaphragme)

Cardioïde

30Hz - 18kHz

-36dB ±2dB (0dB = 1V/Pa at 1kHz)

130dB (at 1kHz ≤1% THD)

89dB

≥90dB
15dBA

16 ohms

48kHz

16bit

0,009%

DC 5V USB

130mW

USB-B, 3,5mm audio jack

Windows, Mac OS X, iOS

1,8m / 5,9ft

48 × 187mm / 1,89” × 7,36”

386g / 13,6oz

●  Im Richtung auf dem Mikrofon (AUKEY Marke ist vorne, Drehschalter ist auf der rechten 
    Seite)
●  Im Richtung auf der Seite des Mikrofons, aber nicht oben
●  Regeln Sie bitte die Distanz von dem Microfon, um guten Schall zu empfangen. Damit 
     wird den Schall nicht verzerrt
●  Diese USB-Mikrofon ist auch für akustische und elektronische Gitarren geeignet. Stellen 
    Sie bitte die Schallquelle, z.B. die Schallhöhle der akustischen Gitarre, neben dem 
    Mikrofo, um eine Tonaufzeichnung zu machen. 

Mikrofonsinstallierung
Das Mikrofon ist kompatibel mit vielfältige Tonaufnahme, Podcast und Softwareentwicklung. 
Aufstellen Sie bitte nach ihre Benutzerhandbücher für mehr Einzelheiten der Montierung. 
Allerdings können Sie normalerweise den USB-Mikrofon in der Schnittstelle als vorrangige 
Audio-Input auswählen, um ihn aufzustellen. 

Mac Installierung 
Öffnen System Aufstellung > Klicken Schall icon > Auswählen Input > Auswählen AUKEY 
Mikrofon als Default 

Windows 7 Installierung 
●  Öffnen Start Menü > Systemsteuerung > Schall
●  Klicken Playback Registerkarte > Auswählen AUKEY Mikrofon als Default (Grünes Häkchen)

●  Klicken Tonaufnehmen Registerkarte > Auswählen AUKEY Mikrofon als Default (Grünes 
    Häkchen)

Windows 8 Installierung
●  Öffnen Aufstellung Menü > Systemsteuerung > Hardware und Schall > Auswählen 
    Audiogeräte Verwalten
●  Klicken Playback Registerkarte > Auswählen AUKEY Mikrofon als Default (Grünes Häkchen)
●  Klicken Tonaufnehmen Registerkarte > Auswählen AUKEY Mikrofon als Default (Grünes 
    Häkchen)

Verwendung des Mikrofonsschalters
PAD Schalter: Wenn die Eingangslautstärke ziemlich hoch ist, betätigen Sie bitte den 
PAD (Passive Attenuation Device) Schalter, um die Verzerrung durch die Verringerung 
der Lautstärkepegel zu reduzieren (-10dB)
Low Cut Schalter: Verringern unerwünschte Niederfrequenzstöne, z.B. von Verkehr, Wind 
und Bearbeitung so wie sehr nahe dem Mikrofon. Hören (flat line) auf, um die Bassfrequenz 
zu fangen
Gain Kontrolle: Stellen Sie die Kontrolle genug hoch ein, damit der Mikrofon geeigneten 
Schall (vergleichen mit dem hintergehenrauschen) empfängt. Bitte aber nicht sehr hoch 
einstellen, damit den Schall verzerrt wird

F&A
Muss ich einen Gerätetreiber installieren?
AUKEY Mikrofon ist Plug & Play. Sie müssen nicht einen Gerätetreiber installieren, um es 
mit Software wie Skype oder Garage Band zu benutzen (denken Sie daran, das 
AUKEY-Mikrofon als Default einzustellen). Spezielle Software für Audiobearbeitung, 
Tonaufnahme und Podcast müssen separat im Internet heruntergeladen werden.

Es klingt wie das Mikrofon ist weit weg von mir.
Überprüfen Sie, ob das AUKEY-Mikrofon ausgewählt ist oder was. Achten Sie auch auf 
die Mikrofonsposition und die Ausrichtung.

Kann ich es mit meinem iPad benutzen?
Ja. Sie müssen zusätzlichee Aufflammen auf USB-Adapter (MFi-Zertifikat empfohlen) kaufen.

Especificaciones
Modelo

Tipo de Cápsula

Patrón Polar

Respuesta de Frecuencia

Sensibilidad

Nivel Máximo de Presión Sonora

Relación Señal-Ruido

Gama Dinámica

Nivel de Ruido Equivalente

Impedancia

Tasa de Muestreo

Velocidad de Bits

Distorsión Armónica Total

Fuente de Alimentación

Potencia de Salida

Interfaces

Compatibilidad del Sistema 
Operativo

Longitud del Cable

Dimensiones

Peso

MI-U1

Cápsula del condensador (c25mm / 1” 
diafragma)

Cardioide

30Hz - 18kHz

-36dB ±2dB (0dB = 1V/Pa a 1kHz)

130dB (a 1kHz ≤1% THD)

89dB

≥90dB

15dBA

16 ohms

48kHz

16bit

0,009%

DC 5V USB

130mW

USB-B, toma de audio de 3,5mm

Windows, Mac OS X, iOS

1,8m / 5,9ft

48 × 187mm / 1,89” × 7,36”

386g / 13,6oz

    par défaut (marque vert de confirmation)
●  Cliquez sur l'onglet Enregistrement> sélectionnez le AUKEY microphone comme 
    périphérique par défaut (marque vert de confirmation)

Installation de Windows 8
●  Ouvrez le Menu Paramètres> Panneau de contrôle> Matériel et son> sélectionnez 
    Management des périphériques audio
●  Cliquez sur l'onglet Lecture> sélectionnez le AUKEY microphone comme périphérique 
    par défaut (marque vert de confirmation)
●  Cliquez sur l'onglet Enregistrement> sélectionnez le AUKEY microphone comme 
    périphérique par défaut (marque vert de confirmation)

Utilisation des Contrôles du Microphone 
Commutateur PAD: si le niveau d'entrée du son est excessivement élevé, utilisez le 
commutateur PAD (Dispositif d'atténuation passive) pour réduire la distorsion en réduisant 
le niveau d'entrée du son (-10dB)
Commutateur Coupe-Bas: réduit des sons à basse fréquence indésirables tels que de la 
circulation, du vent, de la manutention ou de la proximité du microphone. Laissez (ligne 
plate) pour capturer complètement le son de basse
Contrôle de gain: ajustez-vous suffisamment haut pour que le microphone reçoive 
suffisamment de son (par rapport au bruit de fond ou «sifflement») mais pas si élevé que le 
son est déformé

FAQ
Dois-je installer un pilote supplémentaire?
Le AUKEY microphone est plug et jouer. Vous n'avez pas besoin d'installer un autre pilote 
pour l'utiliser avec un logiciel tel que Skype ou Garage Band (n'oubliez pas de configurer 
le AUKEY microphone comme périphérique audio par défaut). Les logiciels spécialisés 
pour l'édition, l'enregistrement et le podcasting audio doivent être téléchargés en ligne 
séparément.

Il semble que le microphone soit loin de moi.
Vérifiez que le AUKEY micro est sélectionné au lieu du micro interne sur l'ordinateur. Faites 
également attention à la position et à l'orientation du micro.

Specificazioni
Modello

Tipo di Capsula

Modello Polare

Risposta di Frequenza

Sensibilità

Massimo Livello di Pressione Sonora

Rapporto di Segnale-Rumore

Gamma Dinamica

Livello di Rumorosità Equivalente

Impedenza

Frequenza di Campionamento

Bit Frequenza

Distorsione Armonica Totale

Alimentazione Fornita

Potenza di Uscita

Interfacce

Compatibilità del Sistema 
Operativo

Lunghezza del Cavo

Dimensione

Peso

MI-U1

Capsula condensatore (con 25mm / 1” 
diaframma)

Cardioide

30Hz - 18kHz

-36dB ±2dB (0dB = 1V/Pa a 1kHz)

130dB (a 1kHz ≤1% THD)

89dB

≥90dB

15dBA

16 ohms

48kHz

16bit

0,009%

DC 5V USB

130mW

USB-B, 3,5mm jack dell’audio

Windows, Mac OS X, iOS 

1,8m / 5,9ft

48 × 187mm / 1,89” × 7,36”

386g / 13,6oz

●  Haga clic en la pestaña de Reproducción> seleccione el AUKEY micrófono como 
    dispositivo predeterminado  (marca de verificación verde)
●  Haga clic en la ficha de Grabación> seleccione el AUKEY micrófono como dispositivo 
    predeterminado (marca de verificación verde)

Configuración de Windows 8
●  Abra el menú de Configuración> Control de Panel> Hardware y Sonido> seleccione 
    Administrar dispositivos de audio
●  Haga clic en la ficha de Reproducción> seleccione el AUKEY micrófono como 
    dispositivo predeterminado (marca de verificación verde)
●  Haga clic en la ficha de Grabación> seleccione el AUKEY micrófono como dispositivo 
    predeterminado (marca de verificación verde)

Usando los Controles de Micrófono
Interruptor PAD: Si el nivel de entrada de sonido es excesivamente alto, utilice el interruptor 
PAD (Dispositivo de Atenuación Pasiva) para reducir la distorsión reduciendo el nivel 
de entrada de sonido (-10dB)
Interruptor de Corte Bajo: Reduzca el sonido de baja frecuencia no deseado como desde 
el tráfico, el viento y el manejo o estando muy cerca del micrófono. Deje apagado 
(línea plana) para capturar completamente el sonido grave
Control de Ganancia: Ajuste lo suficientemente alto para que el micrófono reciba 
suficiente sonido (en comparación con el ruido de fondo o "silbido") pero no tan alto 
que el sonido se distorsiona

Preguntas Frecuentes
¿Es necesario instalar por separado un conductor?
El AUKEY micrófono es plug and play. No es necesario instalar un controlador separado 
para utilizarlo con software como Skype o Garage Band (recuerde ajustar el AUKEY 
micrófono como dispositivo de audio predeterminado). El software especializado para 
la edición de audio, grabación y podcasting debe descargarse por separado en línea.

Suena como el micrófono está lejos de mí.
Compruebe que el AUKEY micrófono está seleccionado y no el micrófono interno en 
el equipo. También debe prestar atención a la posición y orientación del micrófono.

    predefinito (segno di spunta verde)
●  Fare clic sulla scheda Registrazione > Selezionare il microfono AUKEY come dispositivo 
    predefinito (segno di spunta verde)

Impostazione di Windows 8
●  Aprire Impostazioni Menu > Pannello di Controllo > Hardware e Suoni > Selezionare 
    Gestisci Dispositivi Audio
●  Fare clic sulla scheda Riproduzione> Selezionare il microfono AUKEY come dispositivo 
    predefinito (segno di spunta verde)
●  Fare clic sulla scheda Registrazione> Selezionare il microfono AUKEY come dispositivo 
    predefinito (segno di spunta verde)

Usare i comandi del microfono
Interruttore PAD: Se il livello del suono ingresso è eccessivo, utilizzare l'interruttore PAD 
(Dispositivo di Attenuazione Passiva) per ridurre la distorsione riducendo il livello di suono 
ingresso (-10dB)
Interruttore a Basso Taglio: Riduce il suono di bassa frequenza indesiderato, ad esempio 
dal traffico, dal vento e dalla manipolazione o di essere molto vicino al microfono. 
Lasciare (linea piatta) per catturare completamente il suono basso
Controllo del Guadagno: Regolare alti bastanti in modo che il microfono riceva suono 
bastante (rispetto al rumore di fondo o "hiss"), ma non così alto che il suono è distorto

FAQ
Devo installare separatamente un driver? 
Il microfono AUKEY è inserire e giocare. Non è necessario installare un driver separato 
per utilizzarlo con software come Skype o Garage Band (ricordare di impostare il 
microfono AUKEY come dispositivo audio predefinito). I software specializzati per la 
modifica audio, la registrazione e il podcast devono essere scaricati separatamente 
online.

Sembra che il microfono sia lontano da me.
Controllare che il microfono AUKEY sia selezionato e non è il microfono interno del 
computer. Fare attenzione anche alla posizione e all'orientamento del microfono.
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Product Care & Use
●  Always experiment with different placements to ensure a good signal to noise ratio 
    and to get the right timbre of sound you would like. Different positioning can effect the 
    acoustic quality, for example, near the sound hole of an acoustic guitar will be bassier
●  For optimum performance, do not connect this microphone through a USB hub
●  Test your microphone before recording
●  Keep away from liquids and extreme heat

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the address below that 
corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and product 
model number.

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com 
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com 
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com 
Amazon JP orders: support.jp@aukey.com 

*Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sales service for products purchased directly from AUKEY. If 
you have purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for service or warranty issues.

Kann ich es mit einem herkömmlichen audio mixer benutzen?
Nein. Dieses Produkt ist nur für USB-Verbindungen geeinigt.

Kann ich zwei Mikrofone gleichzeitig benutzen?
Ja. Aber bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihre Tonaufnahme, Podcasting oder andere 
Ausgabesoftware unterstützt.

Produktpflege 
●  Experimentieren Sie bitte immer mit verschiedenen Einstellungsposition, um ein gutes 
    Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis zu gewährleisten und um die schöne Klangfarbe zu erhalten. 
     Unterschiedliche Positionen können die akustische Qualität bewirken, zum Beispiel in 
     der Nähe des Schallhöhle der akustischen Gitarre wird Bassist
●  Für eine optimale Leistung darf diese Mikrofon nicht über USB-Hub angeschlossen 
     werden
●  Prüfen Sie bitte den Mikrofon, bevor Sie ihn benutzt 
●  Halten von Flüssigkeiten und extremer Hitze weg

Garantie & Kundendienst
Für Fragen, Unterstützungen oder Garantieansprüche, kontaktieren Sie bitte uns per 
die folgende E-Mail-Adresse. Geben Sie bitte uns dabei Ihre Amazon-Bestellnummer 
und Produktmodellnummer.

Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com 

*Achten Sie bitte darauf, dass AUKEY nur Kundendienst nach Verkauf für die Produkte anbieten kann, 
die direkt von AUKEY verkauft werden. Wenn Sie von anderem Verkäufer gekauft haben, kontaktieren 
Sie mit dem direkt für Dienst oder Garantieansprüche.

Puis-je l'utiliser avec mon iPad?
Oui. Vous devrez acheter un adaptateur supplémentaire Lightning to USB (MFi certifié et 
recommandé).

Puis-je l'utiliser avec un mixeur audio conventionnel?
Non. Ce produit est conçu seulement pour les connexions USB.

Puis-je utiliser deux microphones simultanément?
Oui. Assurez-vous que votre enregistrement, votre podcast ou tout autre logiciel de sortie 
servent de cette fonction.

Entretien du Produit & Utilisation
●  Essayez toujours de différents emplacements pour assurer un bon rapport signal sur 
    bruit et pour obtenir le bon timbre du son que vous souhaitez. Un positionnement 
     différent peut affecter la qualité acoustique, par exemple, le son sera plus basse quand 
    près du trou de son d'une guitare acoustique
●  Pour des performances optimales, ne connectez pas ce microphone via un 
    concentrateur USB
●  Testez le microphone avant l'enregistrement
●  Tenir à l'écart des liquides, la chaleur extrême

Garantie & Service Client 
Pour des questions, assistance, soutien et des demandes de garanties, veuillez nous 
contacter à l’adresse ci-dessous qui correspond à votre région. Veuillez inclure votre 
numéro de commande Amazon et le numèro du modèle du produit.

Amazon EU commandes: support.eu@aukey.com

*Veuillez noter que, AUKEY ne peut fournir le service après-vente que pour les produits achetés directement 
chez AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté auprès d’un vendeur différent, veuillez le contacter pour tous services 
ou garanties.  

¿Puedo usarlo con mi iPad?
Sí. Usted tendrá que comprar un rayo adicional para adaptador USB (Recomendación 
de certificación  MFi).

¿Puedo usarlo con un mezclador de audio convencional?
No. Este producto está diseñado para funcionar sólo con conexiones USB.

¿Puedo utilizar dos micrófonos al mismo tiempo?
Sí. Por favor asegúrese de que su grabación, el podcasting, o cualquier otro software 
de salida soporta esta característica.

Cuidado & Uso del Producto
●  Siempre experimente con diferentes ubicaciones para asegurar una buena 
    relación señal / ruido y para obtener el timbre adecuado de sonido que le gustaría. 
    Posicionamiento diferente puede afectar la calidad acústica, por ejemplo, cerca 
    del agujero de sonido de una guitarra acústica será más bajo
●  Para obtener un rendimiento óptimo, no conecte este micrófono a través de un 
    concentrador USB
●  Pruebe su micrófono antes de grabar
●  Mantenga lejos de los líquidos y del calor extremo

Garantía & Soporte al Cliente
Para preguntas, apoyos o reclamaciones de garantía, por favor póngase en contacto 
con nosotros en la siguiente dirección que se corresponde con su región. Por favor, 
incluya su número de orden de Amazon y su número de modelo del producto.

Amazon EU pedidos: support.eu@aukey.com

*Por favor, tenga en cuenta que AUKEY sólo puede ofrecer servicio postventa a los productos comprados 
directamente de AUKEY. Si usted ha comprado del vendedor diferente, por favor, póngase en contacto 
con ellos directamente sobre la garantía o los problemas de servicio.

Posso utilizzarlo con il mio iPad?
Sì. Dovresti acquistare un'ulteriore adattatore di Lightning to USB (MFi certificato 
raccomandato).

Posso utilizzarlo con un mixer audio tradizionale? 
No. Questo prodotto è progettato per funzionare solo con connessioni USB.

Posso utilizzare contemporaneamente due microfoni? 
Sì. Assicurati che la tua registrazione, podcasting o altro software di output supporti 
questa funzionalità.

Cura & Utilizzo del Prodotto
●  Sperimentare sempre diversi posizionamenti per garantire un buon rapporto segnale 
    a rumore e ottenere il giusto timbro del suono desiderato. Il posizionamento differente 
     può influenzare la qualità acustica, per esempio, vicino al foro sonoro di una chitarra 
     acustica sarà bassi
●  Per ottenere prestazioni ottimali, non collegare questo microfono tramite un hub USB
●  Provare il microfono prima della registrazione
●  Tenere lontano da liquidi e da caldo estremo

Garanzia & Assistenza ai Clienti
Per domande, supporto o richieste di garanzia, si prega di contattarci al seguente 
indirizzo che corrisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega d’inserire il Suo numero d’ordine di 
Amazon e di modello dei prodotti.

Ordini di Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com 

*Si prega di notare che AUKEY può offrire solo il servizio di post-vendita per i prodotti acquistati direttamente 
da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato da un venditore diverso, si prega di contattarlo direttamente per problemi 
di servizio o di garanzia.
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USB-A to B Cable
Foam Windscreen
Warranty Card

USB-A zu B Kabel
Schaum-Windschutz
Garantiekarte

Câble USB-A vers B
Mousse de Pare-brise
Carte de Garantie  

Cable USB-A a B
Parabrisas de Espuma
Tarjeta de Garantía  

Cavo USB da A a B
Parabrezza di Schiuma
Certificato di Garanzia


